C−50
C
S
O
LE
N
O
ID

Mass: 3.0㎏
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation
HD3ｰ42MGｰBcAｰ03A
Model No.
Nominal size
Spool type
G: Gasket type
M: Mechanical
Number of positions
Number of ports
Max. operating pressure
   3：21MPa
■Specifications
Model
03 40 50 21 180 3
BdA Bd1A
BcA BgA KcP
Rated Flow
(L/min)
Max. Operating
Pressure
(MPa)
Cam pressing-
down force
(N)
Permissible
Back Pressure
(MPa)
Nominal
Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
For            , refer to table below.
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
HD3ｰ42MGｰ *** ｰ03A
Cautions on use  Please read the Operating Manual
                                       carefully to ensure correct usage.
SHD03ｰ**T1A, refer to page L-2.●For the sub-plate SHD03ｰ**T3A, refer to page L-6.
O-RING
P
A
R
23 54
50.8
37.3
27
16.7
3.2
70
3.2Z
4-M8
View C
VIEW OF C
88
11

HD1ｰ32MTｰ2ｰ02A
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation
HD1ｰ42MTｰBcAｰ02A
Model No.
Nominal size
Spool type
Piping method
  T: Rc thread type
Operating method
  M: Mechanical
Number of positions
Number of ports
Max. operating pressure
  1：7MPa
A B
P R
A
P R
A
P R
HD1ｰ42MTｰBcAｰ02A HD1ｰ32MTｰ1ｰ02A HD1ｰ32MTｰ2ｰ02A
MASS: HD1-42MT-BcA-02A: 1.2 kg
HD1-32MT-*-02A: 0.8 kg
Cautions on use  Please read the Operating Manual
                                       carefully to ensure correct usage.
22
27
5
S
T
D
.
S
T
R
O
K
E
M
A
X
.
S
T
R
O
K
E
7
50
38 10.6
19 19
10
1
61
.5 38
.5
14
25
P
Roller dia. φ13
A A
B B
R
45

Mass: 3.0㎏
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation
HD3ｰ42MGｰBcAｰ03A
Model No.
Nominal size
Spool type
G: Gasket type
M: Mechanical
Number of positions
Number of ports
Max. operating pressure
   3：21MPa
■Specifications
Model
03 40 50 21 180 3
BdA Bd1A
BcA BgA KcP
Rated Flow
(L/min)
Max. Operating
Pressure
(MPa)
Cam pressing-
down force
(N)
Permissible
Back Pressure
(MPa)
Nominal
Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
For            , refer to table below.
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
A B
P R
HD3ｰ42MGｰ *** ｰ03A
Cautions on use  Please read the Operating Manual
                                       carefully to ensure correct usage.
SHD03ｰ**T1A, refer to page L-2.●For the sub-plate SHD03ｰ**T3A, refer to page L-6.
O-RING
P
A
R
23 54
50.8
37.3
27
16.7
3.2
70
3.2Z
4-M8
View C
VIEW OF C
88
11

HD1ｰ32MTｰ2ｰ02A
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation
HD1ｰ42MTｰBcAｰ02A
Model No.
Nominal size
Spool type
Piping method
  T: Rc thread type
Operating method
  M: Mechanical
Number of positions
Number of ports
Max. operating pressure
  1：7MPa
A B
P R
A
P R
A
P R
HD1ｰ42MTｰBcAｰ02A HD1ｰ32MTｰ1ｰ02A HD1ｰ32MTｰ2ｰ02A
MASS: HD1-42MT-BcA-02A: 1.2 kg
HD1-32MT-*-02A: 0.8 kg
Cautions on use  Please read the Operating Manual
                                       carefully to ensure correct usage.
22
27
5
S
T
D
.
S
T
R
O
K
E
M
A
X
.
S
T
R
O
K
E
7
50
38 10.6
19 19
10
1
61
.5 38
.5
14
25
P
Roller dia. φ13
A A
B B
R
45